
Academic Calendar 
Date Event 

Fall 2023 

Monday, August 28 Fall Semester Classes begin 

Monday, September 4 Labor Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Tuesday, September 5 Last day to add a 1st 8 week and Full term class without instructor’s permission 

Tuesday, September 5 Last day to drop a First 8-Week Class with a refund 

Monday, September 11 Last day to drop a Full Semester Class with a refund 

Friday, September 15 Last day to resolve “I” grades from Summer 2023 Semester 

Monday, September 25 12-Week Classes begin 

Saturday, September 30 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a First 8-Week Class 

Monday, October 2 Last day to add/drop a 12-Week Class with a refund 

Tuesday, October 10 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a First 8-Week Class 

Saturday, October 21 First 8-Week Classes end 

Monday, October 23 Second 8-Week Classes begin 

Monday, October 30 Last day to add/drop a Second 8-Week Class with a refund 

Thursday, November 2 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a Full Semester Class 

Friday, November 10 Veterans’ Day Holiday Observed – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Monday, November 13 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a 12-Week Class 

Saturday, November 25 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a Second 8-Week Class 

Thursday, November 23 through Sunday, November 26 Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Wednesday, November 29 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a Full Semester Class 

Tuesday, December 5 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a 12-Week Class 

Tuesday, December 5 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a Second 8-Week Class 

Saturday, December 16 Last day of Fall Semester Classes 

Monday, December 18 Fall Grades Due by noon 

Monday, December 25 Christmas Day Holiday – Offices Closed 

Tuesday, December 26 to Saturday, December 30 Winter recess – Offices closed 

Spring 2024 

Monday, January 1 New Year’s Day Holiday - Offices Closed 

Tuesday, January 2 – Friday, January 12 Winterim Classes 

Tuesday, January 2 Last day to add/withdraw from Winterim Classes with a refund 

Monday, January 8 Last day to withdraw from Winterim classes with a “W” 

Wednesday January 10 Last day to withdraw from Winterim classes with a WP/WF 

Friday, January 12 Winterim classes end 

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Jr./Civil Rights Day Holiday - Offices Closed 

Tuesday, January 16 Spring Semester Classes begin 

Monday, January 22 Last day to add first 8 week or full semester class without instructor’s permission 

Monday, January 22 Last day to drop a First 8-Week Class with a refund 

Monday, January 29 Last day to drop a Full Semester class with a refund 

Friday, February 2 Last day to resolve “I” grades from Fall 2023 Semester 

Monday, February 5 12-Week Classes begin 

Monday, February 12 Last day to add/drop a 12-Week Class with a refund 

Monday, February 19 Presidents’ Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Saturday, February 17 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a First 8-Week Class 

Tuesday, February 27 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a First 8-Week Class 

Saturday, March 9 First 8-Week Classes end 
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Monday, March 11 to Saturday, March 16 Spring Break – No Classes 

Monday, March 18 Second 8-Week Classes begin 

Monday, March 25 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a Full Semester Class 

Monday, March 25 Last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-Week Class with a refund 

Monday, March 25 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a 12-Week Class 

Tuesday, April 15 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a 2nd 8 -Week Class 

Wednesday, April 17 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a Full Semester Class 

Monday, April 22 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a 12-Week Class 

Monday, April 22 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a Second 8-Week Class 

Saturday, May 4 Last day of Spring Semester Classes 

Monday, May 6Spring grades due by noon Spring grades due by noon 

TBA Graduation 

Summer 2024 

General Summer Dates 

Monday, May 29 Memorial Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Saturday, June 1 Last day to resolve “I” grades from Spring 2023 Semester 

Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

12 Week Summer Term (Full Term) (May 20- August 10) (pt 311) 

Monday, May 20 12 week Summer Term begins 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Tuesday, May 28 Last day to add/drop a 12 week Summer Term Class with a refund 

Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Monday, July 8 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a 12 week Summer Term Class 

Wednesday, July 24 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a 12 week Summer Term Class 

Saturday, August 10 12 Week Summer Term ends 

Monday, August 12 12 Week Summer Term grades due 

12 Week Summer Term (Full Term) (May 20- August 10) (pt 311) 

Monday, May 20 12 week Summer Term begins 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Tuesday, May 28 Last day to add/drop a 12 week Summer Term Class with a refund 

Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Monday, July 8 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a 12 week Summer Term Class 

Wednesday, July 24 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a 12 week Summer Term Class 

Saturday, August 10 12 Week Summer Term ends 

Monday, August 12 12 Week Summer Term grades due 

1st Summer Term (8 weeks) (May 20- July 13) (pt 32) 

Monday, May 20 1st Summer Term begins 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Tuesday, May 28 Last day to add/drop a 1st Summer Term Class with a refund 

Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Friday, June 21 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a 1st Summer Term Class 

Wednesday, July 3 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a 1st Summer Term Class 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Saturday, July 13 1st Summer Term ends 

Monday, July 15 1st Summer Term grades due 
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2nd Summer Term (8 weeks) (June 17 - August 10) (pt 33) 

Monday, June 17 2nd Summer Term begins 

Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Monday, June 24 Last day to add/drop a 2nd Summer Term Class with a refund 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Friday, July 19 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from a 2nd Summer Term 

Wednesday, July 24 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from a 2nd Summer Term Class 

Saturday, August 10 2nd Summer Term ends 

Monday, August 12 2nd  Summer Term grades due 

Summer Terms for Specific Programs 

Automotive 1 Term  (8 weeks) (May 6 – June 29) (pt37) 

Monday, May 6 Automotive I Summer Term begins 

Monday, May 13 Last day to add/drop a Automotive I Summer Term Class with a refund 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Friday, June 7 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from Automotive I Summer Term Class 

Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 

Wednesday, June 19 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from Automotive I Summer Term Class 

Saturday, June 29 Automotive I Summer Term ends 

Monday, July 1 Automotive I Summer term grades due 

Automotive 2 Term (5 weeks) (July 1- August 3) pt 38 

Monday, July 1 Automotive 2 Summer Term begins 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday - No Classes and Offices Closed 

Monday, July 8 Last day to add/drop a Automotive 2 Summer Term Class with a refund 

Sunday, July 21 Last day to withdraw with “W” grade from Automotive 2 Summer Term Class 

Thursday, July 25 Last day to withdraw with a “WP” or “WF” grade from Automotive 2 Summer Term Class 

Saturday, August 3 Automotive 2 Summer Term Ends 

Monday, August 5 Automotive 2 Summer Term grades due 

Summer Variable Terms 
To be determined 

3 MCC Catalog


	Academic Calendar

